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RECEIPTS into and ^ISSUES out -of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE '
AND OTHER' RECEIPTS

ORDINARY REVENUE.
Inland Revenue — .

Income Tax ...
Sur-tax ... ... ... •
Estate, &c., Duties • ...
Stamps ... ... ... ... ...
National Defence Contribution ... ' ...
Excess Profits Tax
Other Inland Revenue Duties ...

Total Inland Revenue

Customs and Excise —
Customs ...
Excise

Total Customs and Excise

Motor Vehicle Duties
Canadian Government Contribution
Post Office (Net receipt)
Wireless Licences ... ...' ...
Crown Lands
Receipts from Sundry Loans
Miscellaneous Receipts

TOTAL ORDINARY REVENUE

' SELF-BALANCING REVENUE:
Revenue required to meet expenditure on Post

Office, ... ... s

TOTAL ' "

Estimate
for Year
I942-43-

£ •
913,000,000

78,000,000 -
90,000,000
15,000,000

j.425,ooo,ooo-(

1,000,000

1,522,000,000

438,295,000 •
366,705,000

.805,000,000

34,000,600
225,000,000

. 10,000,000
4,300,000

800,000
5,000,000

21,000,000

2,627,100,000

102,523,000

RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION i (4) OF THE DEFENCE LOANS ACT, 1937
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION^ (4) (6) OF THE OVERSEAS TRADE

GUARANTEES ACT, 1939
TEMPORARY ADVANCES REPAID —

Bullion

OTHER RECEIPTS.
MONEY RAISED BY CREATION OF DEBT —

(a) For Capital Expenditure Issues :
Under the Post Office and Telegraph (Money) Acts,

ICHQ and IQ42
' Under the Housing Act, 1914

(b) For other Issues (Net)
RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE ACT, 1941* ..*

REPAYMENTS, &c. —
In respect of issues under the Defence Loans Acts, 1937

and 1939
In respect of Issues under Section 4 of the Overseas Trade

Guarantees Act, 1939
In respect of Issues under Land Settlement (Facilities) Acts,

1919 and 1921 ...
In respect of Issues under Section 26 of the Tithe Act, 1936 ...
In respect of Issues under Section i (3) of the North Atlantic

Shipping Act, IQ34 ...

BALANCES IN, EXCHEQUER ON 1942. 1941-
1ST APRIL I— • i ' L

Bank of England • ' ..: ... 2,009,263 2,o86',479
Bank of Ireland 425,191 540,036

. c . . TOTAL {

Total Receipts into the Exchequer
from

ist April, 1942, to
2oth March, 1943.

* •"
960,624,000
71,038,000-
90,066,000
I3»58o,000
29,725,000

337.877.000
9IO,OOO

1,503,820,000

447,642,000
407,400,000

855,o42,ooq .

28,224,000 .
224;7i9:,ioi

9,977,000
4,200,000

960,000
4,061,564

, 88,009,573

2,719,013,238

102,523,000

2,821,536,238
20,540,007

250,439

/!_

7,100,000
S.ooo

2,710,337,325

14,391,192

232,200

176,374
2,316,355

5,576,885,130

2,434,454

5,579.319.584

ist April, 1941, to
2ist March, 1942.

• £
745,059.00°

. .72,067,000
88,350,000
13,633.000
21,284,000

241,010,000
• 802,009

1,182,205,000

361,300,000
313,000,000

674,300,000

38,153,000

- 10,918,000

910,000
5,185,206

84,814,022

1,996,485,228'

100,582,000
2,097,067,228

20,540,007 .

238,124

50,000

7,100,000
'• 8,000

2,590,341,612 .
- 22,300,000

279.300

174,412
2,246,971

7,950,000

4,748,295,654

2,626,515 :
4,750,922,169

- * In addition to the sums credited to Miscellaneous Revenue corresponding to amounts paid out of the
Vole of Credit to meet expenditure under the Act.
22nd March, 1943.


