## THE LONDON GAZETTE, 23 MARCH, 1943

RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

	REVENUE					Estimate for Year 1942-43.	Total Receipts into the Exchequer from	
AND OTHER RECEIPTS					]		1st April, 1942, to 20th March, 1943.	<b>1st April, 1941, to</b> 21st March, 1942
· ORD	INARY	REVE	ENUE.	,	•			. •
Inland Revenue–	-				.	£	1	∘ £
Income Tax	•••	•••	•••	•••		913,000,000	960,624,000	745,059,000
Sur-tax		•••	•••		•••	78,000,000	71,038,000	72,067,000
Estate, &c., D	uties	•••	•••	•••		90,000,000	90,066,000	88,350,000
Stamps	•••	•••	•••	•••		15,000,000	13,580,000	13,633,000
National Defe		ributio	n	•••	••••		29,725,000	21,284,000
Excess Profits		•••		•••	•••	\$425,000,000	337,877,000	241,010,000
Other Inland	Revenue	Duties	••••	•••	•••	1,000,000	910,000	802,000
Total Inland Revenue					1,522,000,000	1,503,820,000	1,182,205,000	
Customs and Exc	ise—							
Customs	***	•••	•••	•••	•••	438,295,000	447,642,000	361,300,000
Excise	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	366,705,000	407,400,000	313,000,000
Total C	ustoms a	nd Exc	ise	, <b>•••</b>	•••	.805,000,000	855,042,000	674,300,000
Motor Vehicle D	uties	•••	•••	•••	•••	34,000,000	28,224,000	38,153,000
Canadian Govern		ontribu	tion	•••	•••	225,000,000	224;719,101	
Post Office (Net		•••	•••	•••	•••	10,000,000	9,977,000	· 10,918,000
Wireless Licence	s	••••	•••	· <b></b>	•••	4,300,000	4,200,000	
Crown Lands	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	800,000	960,000	910,000
Receipts from S		oans	•••	•••	•••	5,000,000	4,061,564	5,185,206
Miscellaneous Ro	eceipts	•••	•••	•••	•••	21,000,000	88,009,573	84,814,022
Тоти	AL ORDIN	NARY F	Reveni	JE	•••	2,627,100,000	2,719,013,238	1,996,485,228
							-11-31-3-	
	BALANC				•			
Revenue require	ed to me	et exp	enditu	re on	Post			
Office	••••		••• '	•••	•••	102,523,000	102,523,000	100,582,000
TOTAL RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 1 (4) OF THE DEFENCE LOANS ACT, 1937 RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 4 (4) (b) OF THE OVERSEAS TRADE						2,821,536,238 20,540,007	2,097,067,228 20,540,007	
GUARANTEES	ACT, 19	39					250,439	238,124
Temporary Ad	VANCES	REPAI	D				• •	
Bullion	• •••	•••	•••	•••	• •	••• •••	·	50,000
	O	THER	RECE	<b>EIPTS</b>				
MONEY RAISED								
(a) E C				- <b>2</b> -		•		
(a) For Cap					manh	· · (Monorr) Acto		
Under	the Pos	st Offic	ce and		graph	(Money) Acts,		7 100 000
Under 1939	the Pos and 194	st Offic 42	ce and	Teleg	graph •	(Money) Acts,	7,100,000	7,100,000
Under 1939 Under	the Pos and 194 the Hou	st Offic 42 Ising Ac	ce and	Teleg	graph	(Money) Acts,	7,100,000 5,000	8,000
Under 1939	the Pos and 194 the Hou	st Offic 42 Ising Ac	ce and	Teleg	graph	(Money) Acts,		
Under 1939 Under (b) For othe	the Pos and 194 the Hou er Issues	st Offic 42 Ising Ac (Net)	ce and  ct, 191	4	• •	···· ··· ···	5,000	8,000 2,590,341,612
Under 1939 Under (b) For othe	the Pos and 194 the Hou er Issues	st Offic 42 Ising Ac (Net)	ce and  ct, 191	4	• •	···· ··· ···	5,000	8,000
Under 1939 Under (b) For othe RECEIPTS UNDE	the Pos and 194 the Hou er Issues ER THE V	st Offic 42 Ising Ac (Net)	ce and  ct, 191	4	• •	···· ··· ···	5,000	8,000 2,590,341,612
Under 1939 Under (b) For othe RECEIPTS UNDE REPAYMENTS, 8	the Pos and 194 the Hou er Issues ER THE V	st Offic 42 Ising Ac (Net) WAR D	се and  сt, 191  Эам <u>а</u> GE	Teleş 4 E Act,	1941	   	5,000	8,000 2,590,341,612
Under 1939 Under (b) For othe RECEIPTS UNDE REPAYMENTS, & In respect	the Pos and 194 the Hou er Issues ER THE V CC.— of issues	st Offic 42 (Net) WAR D 	се and  сt, 191  Эам <u>а</u> GE	Teleş 4 E Act,	1941	···· ··· ···	5,000 2,710,337,325 —	8,000 2,590,341,612
Under 1939 Under (b) For othe RECEIPTS UNDE REPAYMENTS, 8 In respect and 1939	the Pos and 194 the Hou er Issues ER THE V CC.— of issues	st Offic 42 (Net) WAR D war D s unde	ce and ct, 191  DAMAGE er the 	Teleş 4  E ACT, Defen	1941 ce Lo	 t* pans Acts, 1937	5,000	8,000 2,590,341,612
Under 1939 Under (b) For othe RECEIPTS UNDE REPAYMENTS, 8 In respect and 1939 In respect of	the Pos and 194 the Hou er Issues ER THE V &C	st Offic 42 13 Ising Ac (Net) WAR D WAR D  s under under	ce and ct, 191  DAMAGE er the 	Teleş 4  E ACT, Defen	1941 ce Lo	   	5,000 2,710,337,325  14,391,192	8,000 2,590,341,612 22,300,000
Under 1939 Under (b) For othe RECEIPTS UNDE REPAYMENTS, & In respect and 1939 In respect of Guarante	the Pos and 194 the Hou er Issues ER THE V AC.— of issues of Issues sees Act, J	st Offic 42 13 Ising Ac (Net) WAR D WAR D  s under 1939	ce and  ct, 191  DAMAGH ar the  Sectior	Teles 4 E Act, Defen n 4 of	, 1941 ce Lo	pans Acts, 1937 Overseas Trade	5,000 2,710,337,325 —	8,000 2,590,341,612 22,300,000
Under 1939 Under (b) For othe RECEIPTS UNDE REPAYMENTS, 8 In respect and 1939 In respect of Guarante In respect of	the Pos and 194 the Hou er Issues ER THE V AC.— of issues of Issues ces Act, 1 of Issues	st Offic 42 13 Ising Ac (Net) WAR D WAR D  s under 1939	ce and  ct, 191  DAMAGH ar the  Sectior	Teles 4 E Act, Defen n 4 of	, 1941 ce Lo	  t* pans Acts, 1937	5,000 2,710,337,325 	8,000 2,590,341,612 22,300,000
Under 1939 Under (b) For othe RECEIPTS UNDE REPAYMENTS, & In respect and 1939 In respect of Guarante In respect of 1919 and	the Pos and 194 the Hou er Issues ER THE V AC.— of issues of Issues ees Act, J of Issues 1921	st Offic 42 ising Ad (Net) WAR D was under 1939 under 	ct, 191 ct, 191  DAMAGE ar the  Section Land S	Teleş 4 5 Act, Defen n 4 of Settlen	ce Lo the (	pans Acts, 1937 Overseas Trade Facilities) Acts,	5,000 2,710,337,325 14,391,192 232,200 176,374	8,000 2,590,341,612 22,300,000 — 279,300
Under 1939 Under (b) For othe RECEIPTS UNDE REPAYMENTS, & In respect and 1939 In respect of Guarante In respect of 1919 and In respect of In respect of	the Pos and 194 the Hou er Issues ER THE V C of issues ces Act, 1 of Issues 1921 f Issues v of Issues v	st Offic 42 ising Ad (Net) WAR D was under 1939 under 1939 under S under S under S	ct, 191 ct, 191  DAMAGE ar the Section Land S	Teleş 4 5 ACT, Defen n 4 of Settlen 26 of t	the (	pans Acts, 1937 Overseas Trade	5,000 2,710,337,325 	8,000 2,590,341,612 22,300,000 — 279,300 174,412 2,246,971
Under 1939 Under (b) For othe RECEIPTS UNDER REPAYMENTS, & In respect and 1939 In respect of Guarante In respect of 1919 and In respect of Shipping	the Pos and 194 the Hou er Issues ER THE V C of issues of Issues 1921 f Issues v of Issues v of Issues v	st Offic 42 ising Ad (Net) WAR D was under 1939 under S under S under S 34	ct, 191 ct, 191  DAMAGE ar the Section Land S	4 4 5 ACT, Defen n 4 of Settlen 26 of t n 1 (3) o	the C nent (	pans Acts, 1937 Overseas Trade Facilities) Acts, he Act, 1936 North Atlantic	5,000 2,710,337,325 	8,000 2,590,341,612 22,300,000 — 279,300 174,412 2,246,971 7,950,000
Under 1939 Under (b) For othe RECEIPTS UNDER REPAYMENTS, & In respect In respect of Guarante In respect of 1919 and In respect of Shipping BALANCES IN EX	the Pos and 194 the Hou er Issues ER THE V C of issues of Issues of Issues 1921 of Issues of Issues Sues Sues Act, 193 XCHEQUE	st Offic 42 ising Ad (Net) WAR D was under 1939 under S under S under S 34	ct, 191 ct, 191  DAMAGE ar the Section Land S	4 4 5 ACT, Defen n 4 of Settlen 26 of t n 1 (3) o	the (	pans Acts, 1937 Overseas Trade Facilities) Acts, he Act, 1936	5,000 2,710,337,325 14,391,192 232,200 176,374	8,000 2,590,341,612 22,300,000 — 279,300 174,412 2,246,971
Under 1939 Under (b) For othe RECEIPTS UNDER REPAYMENTS, & In respect and 1939 In respect of Guarante In respect of 1919 and In respect of Shipping BALANCES IN E2 IST APRIL :-	the Pos and 194 the Hou er Issues ER THE V of Issues of Issues 1921 f Issues v of Issues v of Issues v of Issues v of Issues v	st Offic 42 ising Ad (Net) WAR D was under 1939 under S under S under S 34	ct, 191 ct, 191  DAMAGE ar the Section Land S	Teleş      4      5      Act,      -      Defen      n      Settlen      26 of t      1 (3) 0      -      -	the Content ( $\frac{1941}{100}$ $\frac{1941}{100}$ $\frac{1941}{100}$	yans Acts, 1937	5,000 2,710,337,325 	8,000 2,590,341,612 22,300,000 — 279,300 174,412 2,246,971 7,950,000
Under 1939 Under (b) For othe RECEIPTS UNDER REPAYMENTS, & In respect In respect of Guarante In respect of 1919 and In respect of Shipping BALANCES IN EX	the Pos and 194 the Hou er Issues ER THE V of Issues of Issues 1921 of Issues 1921 f Issues v of Issues v of Issues v act, 193 xcheque	st Offic 42 ising Ad (Net) WAR D was under 1939 under S under S under S 34	ct, 191 ct, 191  DAMAGE ar the Section Land S	Teleş    4    4    5    Act,    -    Defen    n    4 of    Settlen    26 of t    1 I (3) 0    -    1    2,00	the C nent (		5,000 2,710,337,325 	8,000 2,590,341,612 22,300,000 — 279,300 174,412 2,246,971 7,950,000
Under 1939 Under (b) For othe RECEIPTS UNDER REPAYMENTS, & In respect and 1939 In respect of Guarante In respect of In respect of Shipping BALANCES IN E2 IST APRIL :	the Pos and 194 the Hou er Issues ER THE V of Issues of Issues 1921 of Issues 1921 f Issues v of Issues v of Issues v act, 193 xcheque	st Offic 42 ising Ad (Net) WAR D was under 1939 under S under S under S 34	ct, 191 ct, 191  DAMAGE ar the Section Land S	Teleş    4    4    5    Act,    -    Defen    n    4 of    Settlen    26 of t    1 I (3) 0    -    1    2,00	ce Lo the C nent ( he Tit of the 942. $\oint$ 09,263	ans Acts, 1937 vans Acts, 1937 Overseas Trade Facilities) Acts, he Act, 1936 North Atlantic 1941. £ 2,086,479	5,000 2,710,337,325 	8,000 2,590,341,612 22,300,000  279,300 174,412 2,246,971 7,950,000 4,748,295,654

• In addition to the sums credited to Miscellaneous Revenue corresponding to amounts paid out of the Vote of Credit to meet expenditure under the Act. 22nd March, 1943.